Moyer, Edward R.

Edward R. Moyer

Edward R. Moyer

Observes Birthday 6

Edward R. Moyer, seaman second class, a son of Jury Commissioner and Mrs. Clarence O. Moyer, 436

Martel Street, Bethlehem, observed his eighteenth birthday anniversary Friday. He is stationed at the Naval Training Station Sampson N. V. val Training Station, Sampson, N. Y

Moyer enlisted in the Navy while attending Bethlehem Technical High School and was an active member of the Bethlehem Boys' Club, He was advanced to his present rank shortly after completing his "boot" training.

August 16, 1943